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Annex 

 

Breakdowns of job vacancies received by the Labour Department from the private sector 

each month from September 2023 to August 2024 by industry 

 

(i) By industry 

 

Industry 
2023 2024 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug 

Manufacturing 5 953 6 885 6 918 5 573 6 457 5 029 6 026 4 724 5 425 4 345 4 689 4 021 

Construction 8 286 8 293 8 161 6 135 6 765 6 118 7 110 7 218 7 276 6 307 7 165 6 586 

Wholesale, retail 

and import/export 

trades 

16 793 17 706 16 957 15 119 14 022 13 565 14 391 14 380 14 592 12 522 13 560 12 784 

Restaurants and 

hotels 

17 191 16 600 18 440 14 556 16 555 13 276 13 805 12 553 12 530 8 598 10 907 10 197 

Transport, storage 

and 

communications 

5 699 5 392 5 779 4 400 5 300 4 546 6 030 5 140 4 462 3 804 4 863 3 938 

Financing, 

insurance, real 

estate and business 

services 

21 990 19 569 21 656 17 162 20 157 17 347 19 875 19 518 19 329 16 653 19 612 17 252 

Community, social 

and personal 

services 

9 465 7 742 7 754 7 409 7 048 6 088 6 169 6 703 8 342 5 866 6 926 6 773 

Others 8 200 6 465 6 687 5 741 6 152 4 985 5 649 6 029 5 799 5 420 6 134 5 706 

Total 93 577 88 652 92 352 76 095 82 456 70 954 79 055 76 265 77 755 63 515 73 856 67 257 
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Breakdowns of job vacancies received by the Labour Department from the private sector 

each month from September 2024 to August 2025 by industry 

(i) By industry (continued) 

 

Industry 
2024 2025 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug 

Manufacturing 3 406 3 692 3 604 2 811 2 323 3 178 3 194 2 833 2 624 2 549 2 235 2 131 

Construction 5 600 5 777 4 920 4 575 3 636 4 975 4 829 4 148 4 365 4 472 4 790 4 194 

Wholesale, retail 

and import/export 

trades 

9 812 11 622 11 164 9 468 7 636 8 477 9 432 8 006 8 042 6 360 6 840 5 600 

Restaurants and 

hotels 

9 109 9 571 7 995 6 964 6 412 6 885 7 303 7 225 6 442 5 307 6 865 6 113 

Transport, storage 

and 

communications 

4 488 4 464 3 818 3 220 3 110 3 654 3 292 3 107 3 095 2 980 3 642 2 955 

Financing, 

insurance, real 

estate and business 

services 

15 022 15 830 15 440 14 446 12 692 13 183 13 885 12 282 12 490 11 909 11 238 11 060 

Community, social 

and personal 

services 

5 193 5 267 4 820 4 359 2 917 4 058 4 820 3 789 3 712 3 478 5 395 3 691 

Others 5 071 5 213 4 257 3 779 3 214 3 669 3 872 3 138 3 360 3 621 4 030 3 627 

Total 57 701 61 436 56 018 49 622 41 940 48 079 50 627 44 528 44 130 40 676 45 035 39 371 
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Breakdowns of job vacancies received by the Labour Department from the private sector 

each month from September 2023 to August 2025 by job nature 

 

(ii) By job nature 

 

Job 

nature 

2023 2024 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug 

Full 

time 

77 889 

(1 734) 

73 811 

(1 832) 

76 976 

(1 913) 

63 642 

(1 236) 

68 600 

(1 405) 

59 910 

(805) 

67 352 

(1 045) 

64 608 

(1 060) 

65 719 

(1 231) 

53 755 

(1 197) 

62 550 

(1 219) 

56 426 

(1 022) 

Part 

time 

15 688 

(2 466) 

14 841 

(2 356) 

15 376 

(1 841) 

12 453 

(1 441) 

13 856 

(1 414) 

11 044 

(1 024) 

11 703 

(1 115) 

11 657 

(1 150) 

12 036 

(1 416) 

9 760  

(1 398) 

11 306 

(1 347) 

10 831 

(1 118) 

Total 93 577 

(4 200) 

88 652 

(4 188) 

92 352 

(3 754) 

76 095 

(2 677) 

82 456 

(2 819) 

70 954 

(1 829) 

79 055 

(2 160) 

76 265 

(2 210) 

77 755 

(2 647) 

63 515 

(2 595) 

73 856 

(2 566) 

67 257 

(2 140) 

             

 

Job 

nature 

2024 2025 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug 

Full 

time 

47 188 

(987) 

50 965 

(840) 

47 164 

(900) 

41 846 

(1 005) 

35 272 

(563) 

41 262 

(556) 

42 930 

(656) 

37 654 

(821) 

37 198 

(762) 

34 177 

(595) 

38 414 

(680) 

32 880 

(601) 

Part 

time 

10 513 

(1 218) 

10 471 

(1 256) 

8 854  

(1 015) 

7 776 

(935) 

6 668 

(797) 

6 817 

(764) 

7 697 

(907) 

6 874 

(778) 

6 932 

(800) 

6 499  

(1 083) 

6 621 

(889) 

6 491 

(717) 

Total 57 701 

(2 205) 

61 436 

(2 096) 

56 018 

(1 915) 

49 622 

(1 940) 

41 940 

(1 360) 

48 079 

(1 320) 

50 627 

(1 563) 

44 528 

(1 599) 

44 130 

(1 562) 

40 676 

(1 678) 

45 035 

(1 569) 

39 371 

(1 318) 
             

Note: Figures in brackets represent vacancies of temporary employment. 
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Breakdowns of job vacancies received by the Labour Department from the private sector 

each month from September 2023 to August 2024 by salary range 

 

(iii) By salary range 

 

Monthly salary 
2023 2024 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug 

Below $6,000 4 060 3 477 2 880 2 360 2 852 2 433 2 392 2 418 2 563 2 317 2 690 2 827 

$6,000 –  

below $10,000 

6 741 6 108 6 742 5 229 5 922 4 980 5 189 5 078 5 193 4 297 5 161 4 682 

$10,000 –  

below $15,000 

27 125 24 930 25 561 22 501 22 728 18 349 21 547 19 938 21 037 16 570 19 457 17 885 

$15,000 –  

below $20,000 

37 321 35 968 38 018 30 672 33 801 30 116 32 901 31 866 32 373 25 607 29 672 26 464 

$20,000 –  

below $25,000 

12 267 12 164 12 926 10 256 11 857 9 961 11 637 11 210 10 936 9 502 10 825 9 477 

$25,000 –  

below $30,000 

3 444 3 151 3 445 2 722 3 017 2 931 2 935 3 103 3 235 3 043 3 480 3 283 

$30,000 or above 2 619 2 854 2 780 2 355 2 279 2 184 2 454 2 652 2 418 2 179 2 571 2 639 

Total 93 577 88 652 92 352 76 095 82 456 70 954 79 055 76 265 77 755 63 515 73 856 67 257 
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Breakdowns of job vacancies received by the Labour Department from the private sector 

each month from September 2024 to August 2025 by salary range 

 

(iii) By salary range (continued) 

 

Monthly salary 
2024 2025 

Sep Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug 

Below $6,000 2 646 2 549 1 860 1 681 1 563 1 670 1 695 1 574 1 365 1 417 1 602 1 626 

$6,000 –  

below $10,000 

4 964 4 891 4 202 3 784 2 931 3 023 3 583 3 267 3 211 2 967 3 296 3 193 

$10,000 –  

below $15,000 

14 076 14 891 14 592 12 351 10 497 11 285 13 031 10 563 10 183 9 211 9 854 9 071 

$15,000 –  

below $20,000 

22 765 24 934 22 514 19 787 16 922 19 413 20 003 17 872 17 644 16 130 18 318 14 768 

$20,000 –  

below $25,000 

8 333 9 003 8 035 7 085 6 010 8 079 7 514 6 959 7 337 6 710 7 383 6 507 

$25,000 –  

below $30,000 

2 808 2 882 2 819 2 860 2 264 2 743 2 776 2 369 2 542 2 264 2 474 2 354 

$30,000 or above 2 109 2 286 1 996 2 074 1 753 1 866 2 025 1 924 1 848 1 977 2 108  1 852 

Total 57 701 61 436 56 018 49 622 41 940 48 079 50 627 44 528 44 130 40 676 45 035 39 371 

 

 

 

 


